507275242 05/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7322163 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUILHERME CARDOSO	03/23/2022
GRIFFIN LEMASTER	03/23/2022
CARLOS VALENZUELA	03/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATIVE ELECTRON, INC.	
Street Address:	201 TRADE ST	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92078	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11193761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 760.752.1192

Email: jkidney@creativeelectron.com **Correspondent Name:** CREATIVE ELECTRON, INC.

Address Line 1: 201 TRADE ST

Address Line 4: SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BALL_INSP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN KIDNEY

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan Kidney/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=BALLINSP_Assignment#page1.tif source=BALLINSP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507275242 REEL: 059880 FRAME: 0082

Attorney Docket No.: BALL INSP

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **Guilherme CARDOSO**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 36195 Palmador Ln., Temecula, CA 92592; **Griffin LEMASTER**, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 930 Via Mil Cumbres, Unit 120, Solana Beach, CA 92075; and **Carlos VALENZUELA**, having a place of residence at 562 Fifield St., Chula Vista, CA 91910 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements for "System and Method for X-Ray Imaging Spherical Samples for Quality Inspection", set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 62/775,364, filed on December 4, 2018, a non-provisional conversion application no. 16/703,640 filed on December 4, 2019, now issued as U.S. patent no. 11,193,761 on December 7, 2021 (hereinafter, "the Patent").

WHEREAS, CREATIVE ELECTRON, INC., a corporation, and having its principal place of business at 201 Trade St, San Marcos, California, 92078, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the Patents, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, and the Patents, and any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the Patents above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patents, or any proceeding in connection with patents or inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is

Attorney Docket No.: BALL INSP

lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any reissue or extension of any patents, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of patents for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3/23/22

Date

Guilherme CARDOSO

Assignor

36195 Palmador Ln. Temecula, CA 92592

3/23/22

Griffin LEMASTER

930 Via Mil Cumbres

Unit 120

Solana Beach, CA 92075

3/23/22

Date

Carlos VALENZUELA

Assignor 562 Fifield St.

Chula Vista, CA 91910